Device No./Rev.: MC7448 Rev. 2.1 Report Rev.: 1
Description: 7448 (VU) Pb-free RoHS
                    7448 (VS) LGA      RoHS
                    7448 (HX) Leaded  BGA
Revision date: 11-Jan-06
Technology:ATMC HiP8SOI  Package: 360 HiCTE Page 1 of 6
MC7448 Microprocessor
ATMC CMOS90SOI (HiP8SOI)

Device 7448
Mask Set Z21 / m00a
Die Coating Yes
Name/Location of Die Fab Facility AMTC / Austin TX
Process Technology CMOS90SOI (HiP8SOI)
Poly / Metal layers 1P / 9M
Assembly Location Freescale - KLM / Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
Underfill Material UL94SPEC Compliant
Bump Location Research Triangle Park, NC
Bump Material / Diameter Lead Bearing: 5Sn/95Pb / 120µm
Moisture Sensitivity Level MSL1 @ 260degC
MC7448  Product Specification (ROHS Compliant LGA - VS):
Spec Application
Tier   Nom Vdd Tj
max Speed (MHz) Package Part Number
L Industrial 1.15V 105C 1000 360 HTCE LGA MC7448VS1000LC
  1.2V 105C 1420 360 HTCE LGA MC7448VS1420LC
  1.25V 105C 1600 360 HTCE LGA MC7448VS1600LC
  1.3V 105C 1700 360 HTCE LGA MC7448VS1700LC
N Industrial 1.0V 105C 600/667/867/1000 360 HTCE LGA MC7448VS600NC/667/867/1000
  1.1V 105C 1250/1400 360 HTCE LGA MC7448VS1250NC/1400
MC7448  Product Specification (Leaded BGA - HX):
Spec Application
Tier   Nom Vdd Tj
max Speed (MHz) Package Part Number
L Industrial 1.15V 105C 1000 360 HTCE BGA MC7448HX1000LC
  1.2V 105C 1420 360 HTCE BGA MC7448HX1420LC
  1.25V 105C 1600 360 HTCE BGA MC7448HX1600LC
  1.3V 105C 1700 360 HTCE BGA MC7448HX1700LC
N Industrial 1.0V 105C 600/667/867/1000 360 HTCE BGA MC7448HX600NC/667/867/1000
  1.1V 105C 1250/1400 360 HTCE BGA MC7448HX1250NC/1400
MC7448  Product Specification (RoHS Compliant Pb Free - VU):
Spec Application
Tier   Nom Vdd Tj
max Speed (MHz) Package Part Number
L Industrial 1.15V 105C 1000 360 HTCE Pb free MC7448VU1000LC
  1.2V 105C 1420 360 HTCE Pb free MC7448VU1420LC
  1.25V 105C 1600 360 HTCE Pb free MC7448VU1600LC
  1.3V 105C 1700 360 HTCE Pb free MC7448VU1700LC
N Industrial 1.0V 105C 600/667/867/1000 360 HTCE Pb free MC7448VU600NC/667/867/1000
  1.1V 105C 1250/1400 360 HTCE Pb free MC7448VU1250NC/1400
Device No./Rev.: MC7448 Rev. 2.1 Report Rev.: 1
Description: 7448 (VU) Pb-free RoHS
                    7448 (VS) LGA      RoHS
                    7448 (HX) Leaded  BGA